
No. 3 – Friday 20th September 2024 

 
              www.shipleyceprimary.com  

School diary at http://www.shipleyceprimary.com/calendar.html 

Dates – a paper copy of the key term dates is available in the school office and on the website. 

 

Jeans for Genes day 

Many thanks to all the children who wore demin today and raised money for 

Jeans for Genes. 

We raised £101.08.                                                                                                              

 

 

 

Pupil Voice 

Well done to our KS2 pupils who have taken on responsible roles within our pupil voice teams. They are 

looking forward to embarking on new roles in the school.  

Reading Ambassadors 

Bunny, Jack, Sonny, Noah 

School Council 

Alice, Amelie, Vini, Brodie, Charlie 

Worship Team 

Kayla, Finn, Jacob, Max 

 

SEND Tea and Chat 

Thursday 3rd October is our next SEND tea and chat event. Parent(s) of pupils whose children have any 

additional needs are invited to join us for a cuppa and a chat from 8.45am in the library. Information, 

signposting and sharing expertise and knowledge will be the only items on the agenda – the rest is up to 

you! Hazel Maxwell from the Early Help Service will be joining us to answer questions and signpost to 

services.  
 

Clubs 

Clubs are well attended this term. Monday’s Art Club has a few spaces left if any pupils are interested. 

Windmills Club runs on a Wednesday until 5pm and there are some spaces available.  

 

Family services at St Mary’s Church, Shipley 

This is a short informal service lasting for 45 minutes and including tea and coffee afterwards. 
Sunday 13th October 10.00am - Harvest Festival 
Sunday 17th November 10.00am – Family Service 
Sunday 22nd December 6:00 pm – Carol Service 
Tuesday 24th December 5:00 pm – Crib Service 
 

READING REWARDS 
 

  RUBY EMERALD AMETHYST DIAMOND WORMERY 

OAKS Oliver M, Rhys, Edie     

ASH Felix, Early, Connie, Alanna, Macy     

SYCAMORES  Bunny, Alice A     
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GOLDEN BOOK 
 
 

When a child does something amazing, we like to celebrate the event in Friday’s assembly. 

 

WILLOWS - Quinn for amazing word blending in phonics.  
                             Arlo for making a lovely crocodile out of junk modelling. 
OAKS  - Swaley for using phonics to help his writing. 
                             Ozzy for his character description sentences. 
ASH   - Jacob for excellent word choices in English. 
                             Ella for brilliant numberline work in maths 
SYCAMORES - Noah for making his handwriting clearer and easier to read, well done! 
                             Jesse-James for working really hard in Maths.  Well done! 
                 

Staff have golden tickets to give to children in Willows and Oaks.  All golden tickets are put into a weekly 
draw.  This week’s winner is Frankieleslie 
 
 
Kind regards 
Jen Harvey and Jill Phillips 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

DIARY DATES 
AUTUMN TERM/SPRING TERM 2024/2025 

 
SEPTEMBER 
Thursday 26th September Reception parent’s information meeting 2:30 pm 

(Phonics/Numicon) 
Friday 27th September FOSS AGM 
OCTOBER 
Tuesday 1st October Black History Month starts 
Thursday 3rd October SEND tea and chat from 8:45 am 
Friday 4th October Open morning for Reception Pupils 2025 (9:00-10:30) 
Wednesday 9th October Ash Class visit to Fishbourne Palace 
Thursday 10th October Sycamores Viking workshop with Rainbow Theatre 
 Open afternoon for Reception Pupils 2025 – (1:20-2:30) 
Monday 14th October Harvest Festival Service 9:30 am at St Mary’s Church. 

Parents invited to attend 
Thursday 17th October FOSS – Rags to Riches Clothing Collection 
Monday 21st October Parents Evening 3:30 – 5:30 pm 
Tuesday 22nd October School Photographer in School 
Wednesday 23rd October Parents Evening 3:30 – 5:30 pm 
Thursday 24th October FOSS Autumn Disco TBC 

FRIDAY 25TH OCTOBER    INSET DAY 
MONDAY 28TH OCTOBER–FRIDAY 1ST NOVEMBER   HALF TERM 
NOVEMBER 
Monday 4th November     Return to School  
Tuesday 5th November     Ash Class Swimming Starts (6 weeks).  Details to follow 
Thursday 7th November Sycamores Class Assembly 9:00 am.  Parents invited to visit 

classes afterwards 
Monday 11th November Remembrance Day Service at School 10:05 am. Parents 

invited to attend 
 Anti-bullying week starts 
Thursday 14th November Ash Class Assembly 9:00 am.  Parents invited to visit classes 

afterwards 
Friday 15th November Children in Need – Pyjamas/Onesie day for a donation 
Thursday 21st November Oaks Class Assembly 9:00 am.  Parents invited to visit classes 

afterwards 
Thursday 28th November Willows Class Assembly 9:00 am. Parents invited to visit 

classes afterwards 

DECEMBER 
Wednesday 11th December Evening Performance of Simply the Nativity 6 pm 
Thursday 12th December Morning Performance of Simply the Nativity 9:15 am 
Friday 13th December Afternoon Performance of Simply the Nativity 2:00 pm 
Thursday 19th December Christingle Service at St Marys Church 2:00 pm. Parents 

invited to attend 
Friday 20th December Christmas Cracker Lunch 

FRIDAY 20TH DECEMBER                                              LAST DAY OF TERM  
MONDAY 6TH JANUARY    INSET DAY – SCHOOL CLOSED 
TUESDAY 7TH JANUARY    SPRING TERM STARTS 
FRIDAY 14TH FEBRUARY     INSET DAY – SCHOOL CLOSED 
SPORTING EVENTS 
Wednesday 25th September    Year 6 Talented Athlete (selected pupils only) 
Wednesday 6th November    KS2 Cross Country 2:00-3:30 pm (selected pupils only) 
Monday 9th December Y5/6 Quicksticks Hockey 3:30-5:00 pm (selected pupils only) 


